

O.S. 53 of 2024

Order No. 04

Dated: 12.11.2024

Today is fixed for S/R,A/D.

Plaintiff file hazira along with postal receipt & track report. Defendant no. 2 & 3 appears with fresh vakalatnama and also files one petition praying for inspection of will , let it be kept with the record.

Another time petition has been filed praying for time for filing W/S. Time is allowed.

Ld. P.O. is busy at Ld. District Judge bail filing.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 21-01-2025 for filing W/S by defendant no. 1 & 2 , hearing of petition dated 12.11.2024, w/o if any & for taking steps by plaintiff upon the other respondent.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J

1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge

1st Court, Alipore