

O.S. 53 of 2024
R No.53/2024
(CNR NO. WBSP010071412024)
Present: Rajesh Chakraborty [J.O Code: WB00764]

Order No.08 dated: 10.09.2025

Today is fixed for framing of issue.

Both parties are represented by their respective Id advocates and on their behalf lawyers' haziras are filed.

The record is taken up for framing of issue.

Perused the pleading of both the parties and document and record.

Issue are framed in separate sheet. Let it be kept with the case record.

Let the trial of this case be commenced. Plaintiff is to come ready with his evidence on the date fixed.

Fix 09.01.2026 for P.H.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District and Sessions Judge
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District and Sessions Judge
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.