

**O.S. No.53 of 2024**

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)  
ADJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

**Order No. 09 dated 09.01.2026**

Today is fixed for P.H.

Parties are present by filing hazira.

One Sayandip Chatterjee filed his written affidavit in chief and adduced evidence as PW-1. He has filed photocopy of his Aadhaar card as Ext. 1 and his examination in chief is deferred on the prayer of the ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.

To **11.03.2026** for further evidence of PW-1.

D/C

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore